
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2910

TO BE ANSWERED ON sTH AUGUST, 2021

JAWAHARLAL NEHRU PORT

2910. SHRI M, SELVARAJ:

Will the N4inister of PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS be pleased to state:
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(a) whether it is a fact that Jawaharlal Nehru Port is facing revenue loss and if so,

the details thereof along with the reasons for such revenue lossi

(b) whether the Government has any plan to review the functioning of Jawaharlal

Nehru Port in near futurei and

(c) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS
(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL)

(a) No, Sir.

(b)&(c) Functioning of Major Ports in the country, which inter alia includes review of

expansion, modernization and upgradation, is an ongoing process to keep the ports

abreast with new technologies and also to promote trade and cargo.


